d) Comparison of statement of changes in equity

In statutory financial statements loss for the year and accumulated loss are both included in accumulated
loss, while they are separately presented for CNB reporting.

e) Reclassification

a) Position of cash and cash equivalents in the cash flow statement for the purposes of CNB reporting has
been aligned with position of cash and cash equivalents in statutory financial statements. In previous years
cash for the purposes of CNB reporting included only cash in hand. According to the revised presentation in
2014, cash and cash equivalents for the purposes of CNB reporting include  cash in hand, current accounts at
other banks and deposits with maturity up to 3 months.

b) Change in fair value reserve within the equity has been reclassified from position 2.8. Other proceeds
(payments) from financing activities within financing activities to position 2.6. Securities and other financial
instruments available for sale within operating activities.

Position name
AOP
code

Note
As

previously
reported

Effect of
reclassification

Restated

  1. Cash flow from operating activities before changes in operating
assets (002 to 007)

001 -1.725.561 0 -1.725.561

   1.1. Profit / (loss) before tax 002 -23.108.329 0 -23.108.329
   1.2. Impairment 003 15.227.008 0 15.227.008
   1.3. Depreciation 004 6.155.760 0 6.155.760
   1.4. Net unrealised profit/(loss) from financial assets and liabilities at fair value
through income statement

005 0 0 0

   1.5. (Gains) / losses from sale of tangible assets 006 0 0 0
   1.6. Other (gains)/losses 007 0 0 0

  2. Net (increase)/decrease in operating assets (009 to 016) 008 a) -264.212.459 1.802.697 -262.409.762

   2.1. Deposits w ith CNB 009 a) -20.401.617 6.214.193 -14.187.424
   2.2. MF treasury bills and CNB bills 010 a) 14.305.476 -4.766.901 9.538.575
   2.3. Deposits w ith banking institutions 011 a) -5.065.914 5.065.914 0
   2.4. Loans to other clients 012 -222.802.206 0 -222.802.206

   2.5. Securities and other f inancial instruments held for trading 013 0 0 0
   2.6. Securities nad other f inancial instruments available for sale 014 b) -30.546.835 -4.710.509 -35.257.344
   2.7. Securities and other f inancial instruments that are not actively traded but
are evaluated at fair value through income statement

015 0 0 0

   2.8. Other operating assets 016 298.637 0 298.637

  3. Net increase/(decrease) in operating liabilities (018 to 021) 017 237.052.013 0 237.052.013

   3.1. Current accounts 018 8.557.703 0 8.557.703
   3.2. Saving accounts and time deposits 019 220.541.193 0 220.541.193

   3.3. Derivative f inancial liabilities and other f inancial liabilities held for sale 020 0 0 0
   3.4. Other liabilities 021 7.953.117 0 7.953.117

  4. Net cash flow  from operating activities before tax
   (001+008+017)

022 a), b) -28.886.007 1.802.697 -27.083.310

  5. Paid income tax 023 0 0 0

  6. Net cash inflow / (outflow) from operating activities (022+023) 024 a), b) -28.886.007 1.802.697 -27.083.310

  7. Net cash flow  from investing activities(026 to 030) 025 -24.900.960 0 -24.900.960
   7.1. Cash receipts from (payments to acquire) tangible and intangible assets 026 -5.308.336 0 -5.308.336
   7.2. Cash receipts from the disposal of (payments for the investment in)
subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures

027 0 0 0

   7.3. Cash receipts from sales of (cash payments to acquire) securities and
other f inancial instruments held until maturity

028 -19.592.624 0 -19.592.624

   7.4. Dividends received 029 0 0 0
   7.5. Other receipts from(payments for) investments 030 0 0 0

FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES
  8. Net cash flow  from financing activities (032 to 037) 031 b) 69.479.069 4.710.509 74.189.578
   8.1. Net increase / (decrease) in received loans 032 -32.933 0 -32.933
   8.2. Net increase / (decrease) of issued debt securities 033 0 0 0
   8.3. Net increase / (decrease) of subordinated and hybrid instruments 034 0 0 0
   8.4. Proceeds from issue of share capital 035 74.996.800 0 74.996.800
   8.5. (Dividends paid) 036 -774.289 0 -774.289
   8.6. Other proceeds(payments) from financing activities 037 b) -4.710.509 4.710.509 0

  9. Net increase / (decrease) of cash and cash equivalents
   (024+025+031)

038 a), b) 15.692.102 6.513.206 22.205.308

 10. Effect of exchange differences on cash and cash equivalents 039 0

 11. Net increase / (decrease) of cash and cash equivalents (038+039) 040 a) 15.692.102 6.513.206 22.205.308

 12. Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 041 a) 21.038.057 76.757.507 97.795.564

 13. Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year(040+041) 042 a) 36.730.159 83.270.713 120.000.872

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES